
sex

f1

age.cat.dart

f2

n.id

f3

avg.cort

m4

stdev.cort

m5

min.cort

m6

med.cort

cub

max.cort

subadult

freq

adult

cub

subadult

adult

19

 6

10

 8

 6

19

−0.65

−1.61

−1.55

 0.05

−1.39

−1.31

2.29

3.30

2.78

1.34

1.54

2.73

−4.47

−4.47

−4.47

−1.20

−4.47

−4.47

−0.17

−2.49

−1.32

−0.36

−0.92

−0.92

 2.30

 2.71

 2.58

 2.22

−0.25

 2.48

0.5428571

0.1714286

0.2857143

0.2424242

0.1818182

0.5757576


